CATALOG
Second and Third Obedience Trials & Rally Trials
(unbenched)
OBEDIENCE & RALLY ENTRIES ARE OPEN TO PUMIK ONLY
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Hungarian Pumi ‘," / b Club of America
(Designated Parent Club for Pumik)

Friday & Saturday, October 16 & 17, 2015

FRIDAY EVENT #: OBEDIENCE - 2015697007 « RALLY - 2015697002
SATURDAY EVENT #: OBEDIENCE - 2015697008 « RALLY - 2015697006

Eukanuba Hall at the Roberts Centre
123 Gano Rd
Wilmington, OH 45177

Show Hours: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
THESE TRIALS WILL BE HELD INDOORS
THIS TRIAL IS BEING HELD UNDER

AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB
RULES AND REGULATIONS

2 AMERICAN
+/ KENNEL CLUB
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TRIAL SECRETARY
Chris Levy
5822 66" Ave NE, Salem, OR 97305
(503) 390-4864
chris@abiquadogs.com

OFFICERS

PreSIdeNt ......eiiiiie e Chris Levy
ViCE PreSident .........ueiiiiiiiiiiee e Tammy Hall
T TEASUIET L.ttt nes Nancy Nelson
AKC LIBISON. ...ttt Debra Thornton
SECIEIAIY ..ottt Karen Tria

30 Ray St, Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Board of Directors
Meir Ben-Dror ¢ Tom Levy ¢ Kathie Ogden

TRIAL COMMITTEE

ObedienCe Chall ........oc.uueiiiie e Debby Warden
PO Box 1844, Shelton, WA 98584 + (360) 550-1611 (cell) ¢ debbywarden@gmail.com
RAIY ChaIr ... Nancy Ben-Dror
453 Dill Rd, Landrum, SC 29356 ¢ (864) 313-8185 (cell) * nancybd@onthetopdogschool.com
TrOPNY CRaIT ... e Ginger Butler
Stewards ............ Kathy Ogden, Karen Peterson, Diane Fletcher, Danetta Ohning,
......................................... Meir Ben-Dror, Ginger Butler, Nina Parvin, Taru Parvin
HOSPITAIILY ... Elizabeth Powell
ClEAN UP e Paula Stevens
GrOUNGS. ...t e e Tom Levy & all Club Members

VETERINARY CLINICS
(on call)
Country View Animal Hospital, 6609 W State Route 73, Wilmington, OH 45177 ......... 937-382-7387
Mon — Fri 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM, Saturday 8:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Patricia Haines DVM

24-hour facilities
Care Center, 6995 E Kemper Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45249 (37 MinUtes)..........ccocrveuneen. 513-530-0911
Care Center, 6405 Clyo Road, Centerville, OH 45459 (31 MiNULES) ......cccovvevrerrereunecn. 937-428-0911

Directions and maps to all facilities will be provided at the event.
OFFICIAL PHOTOGRAPHER

Krista Droop
1773 Murphy Rd, Wilmington, OH 45177
(937) 218-1957
eye4dogs@mac.com
www.kristadroop.com

Professional photography provided by Krista Droop. No other professional or amateur
photography permitted where the images will be sold in any media.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the within marked awards and
absentees as taken from the judge’s books.

Chais L Aty

Trial Secretary
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Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer............. 7687 Nollar Rd, Whitmore Lake, M|l 48189-7209

Mr. Robert J Janek

Ms. Katie E Maess

JUDGES

Friday, October 16, 2015

All obedience and rally classes

Saturday, October 17, 2015

All obedience classes

All rally classes

Friday, October 16, 2015

RING 1
Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer

(43)

Obedience
7:30 AM
7:40 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
Rally
11:15 AM
11:25 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
to be followed by
to be followed by
to be followed by

NFPFEPNME D

N W

Utility A Class

Utility B Class

Open A Class

Open B Class

Pre-Open

Graduate Novice Class
Novice B Class
Walkthrough

Novice A Class
Walkthrough

Beginner Novice B Class
Beginner Novice A Class

Walkthrough

Rally Excellent B
Walkthrough

Rally Advanced B
Walkthrough (10 min)
Rally Novice B

Rally Novice A

Pumik
54-55

51

52-53

63

62

50

58-61
56-57
R59-R61

R54-R58

R52-R53
R50-R51

7707 W SR 32, Farmland, IN 47340

8872 Snider Rd, Mason, OH 45040-9275

R12,R14

R8-R11

R7

A 45-minute lunch break will be taken at the judge’s discretion

There are 11 Pumik entered in this Obedience Trial with 14 entries

There are 9 Pumik entered in this Rally Trial with 12 entries
There are 15 Pumik entered in both trials with 26 entries

Saturday, October 17, 2015

RING 1
Mr. Robert J Janek (24)

Obedience Pumik
7:30 AM 4 Utility A Class -
7:40 AM 1 Utility B Class 54-55
8:15AM 4 Open A Class 51
8:30 AM 2 Open B Class 52-53
9:00AM 1 Pre-Open 63
9:10 AM 1 Graduate Novice Class 62
9:20 AM 3 Novice B Class -
9:40 AM Walkthrough
9:55AM 1 Novice A Class 50
10:05 AM Walkthrough
10:20 AM 5 Beginner Novice B Class 58-61
10:50 AM 2 Beginner Novice A Class 56-57
RING 1
Ms. Katie E Maess (19)
Rally Pumik
11:15 AM Walkthrough
11:25 AM 5 Rally Excellent B R59-R61
11:40 AM Walkthrough
11:50 AM 9 Rally Advanced B R54-R58
to be followed by Walkthrough (10 min)
to be followed by 3 Rally Novice B R52-R53
to be followed by 4 Rally Novice A R50-R51

Pulik

R12,R14

R8-R11

R7
R5-R6

There are 11 Pumik entered in this Obedience Trial with 14 entries

There are 9 Pumik entered in this Rally Trial with 12 entries
There are 15 Pumik entered in both trials with 26 entries




TROPHY DONORS

Many thanks to the following people who generously donated to the
Pumifest Trophy Fund

Dina Bochnik-Cooper
Sandra and Bruce Coffman
Sean Donahue
Eva Ericsson
Shirley Erle
Diane Fletcher
Margaret Harvey

Virginia Hayes
Stan Kovak

Jacque Martini
Nancy Nelson
Taru Parvin
Elizabeth Powell
Kay Rackley
Mary Reardon
Steve Spon
Heather Stimson
Debra Thornton

RIBBON / ROSETTE PRIZES
OBEDIENCE & RALLY CLASSES

FIPSE PriZE ..o e e Blue Rosette
SECONA PrIZE ...ttt e e et e e e e e Red Rosette
TRIFA PriZ@ oot Yellow Rosette
FOUIN PriZE....coiiii e White Rosette
QUANITYING SCOME ...ccoiiiiiiiei et Dark Green Rosette
OBEDIENCE CLASSES
Highest Scoring Dog in Regular Obedience Classes................ Blue & Gold Rosette
Highest Combined Score in Open B & Utility Classes........... Blue & Green Rosette

RALLY CLASSES
Highest Combined Score in Advance B and Excellent B....... Blue & Green Rosette

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS

Eukanuba Hall will be open for set-up on Thursday, October 15, 2015. Dog will be
allowed in the building by 7:00 AM each day. Dogs must be removed from Eukanuba
Hall with an hour of the end of the activities each day.

Exhibitor crating in designated areas only.

The owner or handler of each dog is solely responsible for having it ready at ringside
when its class is to be judged. Dogs need not arrive until scheduled time of judging
and will be excused after they are judged, if not required for further judging.

This club does not agree to arbitrate claims as set forth on the Official AKC
entry form for this event.

A Recording Fee of 50 cents for each dog and an AKC Event Service Fee of $3.00 will
be required for each recordable single entry class at any Licensed or Member Club
Show or Obedience Trial. (American Kennel Club Rule, Chapter 11, Section 2). An
AKC Recording Fee of $3.50 1st Entry & $3.00 additional entry of same dog will be
required for each entry in Rally. (American Kennel Club Rally Regulation, Chapter 1,
Section 3) These Fees are paid to the American Kennel Club.

There will be no refund for duplicate entries.

Dogs need be present only for scheduled judging and will be released if not needed for
further judging.

Dogs allowed in rings during judging only.

Dogs must be ready for judging. Neither the club nor its Secretary will be responsible
or obligated to furnish any service for notifying exhibitors or their agents of Class
Judging.

Judges need not wait for any dog holding up a class. Owners or agents alone are
responsible for the presence of their dogs in the judging rings.

The Club reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal or greater value.

Entry Fee will not be refunded in the event that a dog is absent, disqualified, excused
by Veterinarian or judge or barred from competition by action of the Show Committee.

Exhibitors should follow their veterinarian's recommendation to assure their dogs are
free of internal and external parasites, any communicable diseases and have
appropriate vaccinations.

No entry fees will be refunded if the Show cannot open or be completed by reason of
riots, civil disturbances, fire, extreme and/or dangerous weather conditions, an Act of
God, public emergency, act of a public enemy, strikes or any other cause beyond the
control of the Club or the Secretary.

The show giving Club, the Show Secretary, their agents, employees, etc, assume no
responsibility for any loss, damage or injury sustained by exhibitors, handlers, or to
any of their dogs or property and further assume no responsibility for injury to children.



GROUNDS RULES

Dogs will not be permitted in any of the hotel recreation areas, including the swimming pools, and any other
areas to be stipulated as “non-dog” locations.

Dogs will not be permitted in food and beverage outlets, with the exception of those assisting the disabled.

There will be a sufficient number of dog walking/exercising areas and a site map will be provided with the
designated areas clearly marked. These areas will also be staked and marked with colored tape so it is
evident where they are located.

There will be trash receptacles in the designated exercised areas for deposit of waste.
The HPCA will provide plastic bags and appropriate scoops, etc. for the collection of waste.
Pick up and removal of waste will be the responsibility of each dog owner/handler.

The HPCA Grounds Committee will continuously monitor all exercise areas to assure that members comply
with the rules.

Those using soft-sided crates in Eukanuba Hall do so at their own risk should the dog get out of the crate.
Convention Center doors must be closed during event hours for safety of the dogs.
No dogs can be left in Eukanuba Hall after all activities are finished.

ROOM RESPONSIBILITY

Any individual attending an HPCA Sanctioned Event and staying in a hotel, motel, inn or campsite/fairground
has the responsibility of leaving that room or campsite exactly as found. This includes picking up after dogs on
the grounds. Anyone who damages a room or campsite/fairgrounds and does not report the damage to the
hotel/campsite/fairground management and make immediate restitution or arrangements to do so within a
period of time agreed upon by the management, will be subject disciplinary action by the HPCA Board of

OBEDIENCE TRIAL

PLEASE NOTE: Refund of entry fees less $5.00 for bitches entered in
Obedience that come in season after closing date of this show may be obtained
provided that a request in writing is received by the Show Secretary at least one
half hour prior to the start of the first class in the trial.

Transfers will be allowed at this trial per AKC Regulations.

Armbands for this Trial will be arranged in descending Jump Height Order,
starting with the highest jump height.

PRIZES
Qualifying score required for all prizes in Regular & Optional Titling Classes.

Trophies are donated by the Hungarian Pumi Club of America through its trophy
fund. Trophy Fund donors will be listed in the catalog.

Highest Scoring Dog in Regular Obedience Classes.... Handmade Leather Hungarian Herding Collar
Highest Combined Score in Open B & Utility Classes ................ HPCA Logo Embroidered Crate Pad

Each entrant will receive a dog toy.

Directors. PLEASE NOTE - See the Obedience Regulations for complete class descriptions. Tracking, agility, obedience,
) ) . i ) rally and conformation judges may enter the -A- classes, if otherwise eligible. Obedience Judges Guidelines,
The HPCA will provide sheets of plastic to place under the crates. Up to four dogs will be permitted per room. Amended to May 13, 2008, Chapter 1.
The hotel will provide sheets to place over the beds in guestrooms with dogs.

All dogs left unattended in hotel guest rooms must be crated, no soft-sided crates.

Housekeepers will not have to service rooms in which dogs are loose and unattended. Moreover, they will be
required to report this rule violation to hotel management. A pet deposit of $35 will be charged for each room

in which a dog is housed per stay. Individual room occupants will be assessed for any damage or destruction Obedience Champlonshlp Points

to their room. OPEN B CLASS UTILITY B CLASS
All dogs must be crated and quiet when left alone in a room. Noisy dogs shall be quieted upon request, even NUMBER 1 2 3 4 NUMBER 1 2 3 4
if this means the owner/handler must stay i the room with the dog. COMPETING  POINT ~ POINTS ~ POINTS  POINTS COMPETING ~ POINT ~ POINTS  POINTS  POINTS
Dogs are to be allowed on furniture ONLY if the furniture is covered with protective covering provided by the 6-10 2 0 0 0 34 2 0 0 0
owner/handler. 11-15 1 0 0 5-7 4 1 0 0
Dogs will be bathed in designated areas for dog washing. There will be no grooming of dogs in hotel rooms 16-20 2 0 0 8-10 6 2 0 0
and no hotel towels will be used for this purpose. 21-25 10 3 1 0 11-13 10 3 1 0
All ownerfhandlers will take preventative measures to assure that their dogs are free of fleas, mites, intestinal 26-30 14 4 2 0 14-16 14 4 1 0
parlaéltes and 9ther communicable dl.seases.prlor to arriving at the hotel/campsite. 31.35 18 5 5 1 17-19 17 5 5 0
Individuals will be expected to immediately report any damage by dogs or themselves to the 36-40 2 7 3 1 20-23 20 7 9 1
hotel/campsite/fairground management and to assume complete financial responsibility for those damages.
The HPCA will have a liaison to meet daily with the Head of Housekeeping and hotel management to assure 41-45 2% 9 4 2 24-26 24 9 3 1
that all of its members are complying with hotel rules. Any offenders will be asked to leave hotel immediately. 46-50 30 1 5 2 27-29 27 1 4 1
Damages shall be defined as flea infestation, urine, defecation andfor any damage to 51-56 34 13 6 3 30-32 30 13 4 2
hotel/campsite/fairground property (walls, bedspreads, carpets, drapes, etc.). 33-36 33 14 g 2
37-40 37 15 6 3
BY SIGNING ANY HPCA ENTRY FORM, COMPLIANCE WITH THIS POLICY SHALL BE INSURED. ALL 41-56 40 17 7 3

INDIVIDUALS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY.



OBEDIENCE ENTRIES

REGULAR CLASSES UTILITY B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer

NOVICE A CLASS Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer

Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek 54 54 (18") OTCH GREENFARMS WRIGHT STUFF UDX3 OML1,

DN20351503, 12/09/2007. Pumi Male. Breeder: Mary L.

NQ NQ Reardon. By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace.
Owner: Lucille Berninger, 11411 Edgewood Rd, Harrison, OH
45030. (also number 52 in Open B)

50 50 BLUE RIDGE VISTA ABRAND CM CGC, DN31452501, 07/26/11.
Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Ben-Dror & Meir Ben-Dror. By
NQ ABS Bohemia Vivace Ash CM CD BN RE HSAs AX AXJ NF — Cseri
Subas Edes. Owner: Nancy Nelson, 37 Prince’s Pine Rd,

Norwalk, CT 06850. (also number 56 in Beginner Novice A) 55 55 (18") SCIRPASTA CHILI UD OA OAJ NF CGC, DN09329201,

12/06/2003. Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Sari Siekkeli. By Nyirsegfia
NQ 173.5 Cipo — Scirpasta Pillango. Owner: Taru Parvin, 7832 S Indian
Friday: First _N/A Ave, Tulsa, OK 74132. (also number 53 in Open B)
Saturday: First N/A
Friday: First N/A Second N/A

Saturday:  First 55 Second _ N/A
OPEN A CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek
CLASS WINNERS

51 51 (16") GREENFARMS ABACOGAL OF GUANA CD RA OAP NJP

NFP, DN26355106, 10/15/09.  Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Mary FRIDAY SATURDAY
NQ 189 Reardon. By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace.

. Novice A Class - First N/A Score Novice B Class - First N/A Score
Owner: Diane Fletcher, 1811 NW 51%t St 2688, Fort Lauderdale, ovice A Class - First WA — _
FL 33309. Open A Class - First _N/A Score Open A Class - First 51 Score 189
Friday: First  N/A Open B Class - First 52 Score 196 Open B Class - First 52 Score 197.5
Saturday:  First _ 51 Utility B Class - First _N/A Score Utility B Class - First 55 Score 173.5

OPEN B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer HIGHEST SCORING DOG IN THE REGULAR CLASSES
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

52 52  (18") OTCH GREENFARMS WRIGHT STUFF UDX3 OML, Friday Breed Pumi Number 52
DN20351503, 12/09/2007. Pumi Male. Breeder: Mary L. Reardon. Saturday Breed Pumi Number 52

196 197.5 By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace. Owner:
Lucille Berninger, 11411 Edgewood Rd, Harrison, OH 45030.
(also number 55 in Utility B)

53 53 (18") SCIRPASTA CHILI UD OA OAJ NF CGC, DN09329201, HIGHEST COMBINED SCORE IN
12/06/2003. Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Sari Siekkeli. By Nyirsegfia Cipo OPEN B AND UTILITY CLASSES
NQ NQ — Scirpasta Pillango. Owner: Taru Parvin, 7832 S Indian Ave,
Tulsa, OK 74132. (also number 55 in Utility B)
Friday Breed Pumi Number _ N/A
Friday: First 52 Second _ N/A Saturday Breed Pumi Number N/A

Saturday: First 52 Second _ N/A
9 10



OPTIONAL TITLING CLASSES

56 56

NQ ABS
57 57

NQ  ABS
Friday: First

Saturday: First

58 58
196.5 197.5
59 59

NQ NQ
60 60

180 ABS
61 61
197.5 197.5
Friday: First

Saturday: First

BEGINNER NOVICE A CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

BLUE RIDGE VISTA ABRAND CM CGC, DN31452501, 07/26/11.
Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Ben-Dror & Meir Ben-Dror. By
Bohemia Vivace Ash CM CD BN RE HSAs AX AXJ NF — Cseri
Subas Edes. Owner: Nancy Nelson, 37 Prince’'s Pine Rd,
Norwalk, CT 06850. (also number 50 in Novice A)

BLUE RIDGE VISTA CSILLAG, DN40308906, 08/02/14. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Meir Ben-Dror & Nancy Ben-Dror. By Bohemia
Vivace Ash CM CD BN RE HSAs AX AXJ NF — Cuidado Upbeat
Ugro CM BN RN CA. Owner: Stan Kovak, 112 Wild Duck Rd,
Wilton, CT 06897.

N/A Second _ N/A
N/A Second _ N/A

BEGINNER NOVICE B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

SZIMFONIA BEATA OAJ NA, DN35544201. 10/30/2012. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Ginger Butler. By Szimfonia Arany Zene Kesito —
Nyirsegfia Cserfes. Owner: Catherine Simon, 3728 E 85" P,
Tulsa, OK 74137-1729.

KLIPSAN CALGARY, DN39454203, 04/09/2015. Pumi Male.
Breeder: Tammy Hall. By Mariell de Marque Fabel Fylgia Barn CM
— MACH4 Vidam Kertesz Sugar MXC MJC. Owner: Deborah
Warden & Tammy Hall, PO Box 1844, Shelton, WA 98584.

PILISI-KOCOS JELES CM2 CA, DN34405901, 03/27/2012. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Dora Holdampf. By Marielle de Marque Vilden
Ydor — Pilisi-Kocos Ajnar. Owner: Tom & Chris Levy, 5822 66™
Ave NE, Salem, OR 97305.

CYPRESS BAY’S ANDOR, DN39133001, 01/25/2014. Pumi Male.
Breeder: Debra Thornton. By Kemeces Barita Aranygaluska —
Abiqua Igen-lgen at Cypress Bay. Owner: Lucille R Berninger,
11411 Edgewood Rd, Harrison, OH 45030.

61 Second 58 Third 60 Fourth _ N/A
58 Second 61 Third N/A Fourth N/A
11

GRADUATE NOVICE CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

62 62 (16") ABIQUA LANYKA CD RN, DN40954101, 09/02/2014.
Pumi Female. Breeder: Chris & Tom Levy, Nora Kirschner, &

NQ NQ Tom Botkin. By Karpati-Kerito Ezis — Abiqua Gizella CM. Owner:
Bruce & Sandra Coffman, 5721 NW Hoch Rd, Silver Lake, KS
66539

Friday: First N/A

Saturday: First N/A

PRE-OPEN CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Mr. Robert J Janek

63 63 (14") SZIMFONIA CSENGO HANGU, DN35544303, 11/04/12.
Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Ginger Butler. By Cseresznyeskerti-Csalfa

188.5 NQ Ugyes CM — Vidam Kertesz Zeneje CM. Owner: Elizabeth
Powell, 5001 Stonewall Rd, Little Rock, AR 72207.

Friday: First 63

Saturday: First N/A

12



The HPCA Salutes

Pumik Qualifying for a CHIC Number

The Hungarian Pumi Club of America is proud of their members’ dogs who have completed
all their recommended health tests for their Pumi and agreed to have the results released
to the public domain. The dog must also have a permanent identification, such as a tattoo
or microchip. When all the tests are completed, the dog receives a CHIC (Canine Health
Information Center) number. The required tests are for Hip Dysplasia (x-ray), Patellar
Luxation (exam), Primary Lens Luxation (DNA), and Degenerative Myelopathy (DNA). The
CHIC number does not imply normal test results, only that all tests were performed and
made public. You can see a current list at www.offa.org.
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Dog’s Name Owner(s)

Abiqua Gabi Tom & Chris Levy

Abiqua Gizella Lgr:;a%(i(r:sr::rri]snléf \é(y"l'om Botkin
Abiqua Herceg Karen Tria

Abiqua Heves Tom & Chris Levy

Abiqua Iharos Tom & Chris Levy

Blueridge Vista Aproka Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror

Blueridge Vista Bogancs Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror

Bohemia Vivace Ash Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror

Cseri-Subas Amal Tom & Chris Levy
Cseri-Subas Edes Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror
Cuidado Ultimate Urak Kay Rackley
Cuidado Upbeat Ugro Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror
Galla-Hegyi Gomboc Tom & Chris Levy
Galla-Hegyi Nyiko Tom & Chris Levy
Hegyvidek-Eke Himes Debra Thornton
Kemences Barita Almaspite Tammy Hall & Karen Beattie Massey
Kemences Barita Aranygaluska Debra Thornton
Mariell De Marque Fabel Fylgia Barn Tom & Chris Levy
Nyirsegfia Fuge Tom & Chris Levy
Pattogo Parazs Buda Meir & Nancy Ben-Dror
Pilisi-Kocos Jeles Tom & Chris Levy
Vidam Kertesz Gyongy Tom & Chris Levy
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RALLY TRIAL

PLEASE NOTE: Refund of entry fees less $5.00 for bitches entered in Rally that
come in season after closing date of this show may be obtained provided that a
request in writing is received by the Show Secretary at least one half hour prior to
the start of the first class in the trial.

Move-ups will be allowed at this trial per AKC Regulations.

PRIZES

Trophies are donated by the Hungarian Pumi Club of America through its trophy
fund. Trophy Fund donors will be listed in the catalog.

Highest Combined Score in Advanced B & Excellent B Classes (Qualify Score Required)
Handmade Leather Hungarian Herding Collar

Each entrant will receive a dog toy.
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RALLY ENTRIES

NOVICE A CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Ms. Katie E Maess

R50 R50 BLUE RIDGE VISTA ABRAND CM CGC, DN31452501, 07/26/11.
Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Nancy Ben-Dror & Meir Ben-Dror. By

NQ ABS Bohemia Vivace Ash CM CD BN RE HSAs AX AXJ NF — Cseri
Subas Edes. Owner: Nancy Nelson, 37 Prince’s Pine Rd, Norwalk,
CT 06850.

R51 R51 BLUE RIDGE VISTA CSILLAG, DN40308906, 08/02/14. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Meir Ben-Dror & Nancy Ben-Dror. By Bohemia

NQ ABS Vivace Ash CM CD BN RE HSAs AX AXJ NF — Cuidado Upbeat
Ugro CM BN RN CA. Owner: Stan Kovak, 112 Wild Duck Rd,
Wilton, CT 06897.

Friday: First N/A Second N/A
Saturday:  First N/A Second _ N/A

NOVICE B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Ms. Katie E Maess

R52 R52 SZIMFONIA BEATA OAJ NA, DN35544201. 10/30/2012. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Ginger Butler. By Szimfonia Arany Zene Kesito —

92 100 Nyirsegfia Cserfes. Owner: Catherine Simon, 3728 E 85" P,
Tulsa, OK 74137-1729.

R53 R53 PILISI-KOCOS JELES CM2 CA, DN34405901, 03/27/2012. Pumi
Bitch. Breeder: Dora Holdampf. By Marielle de Marque Vilden Ydor

NQ ABS - Pilisi-Kocos Ajnar. Owner: Tom & Chris Levy, 5822 66 Ave NE,
Salem, OR 97305.

Friday: First R52 Second N/A
Saturday:  First R52 Second _ N/A

ADVANCED B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Ms. Katie E Maess

R54 R54 (12") CUIDADO UPBEAT UGRO, DN34471801, 04/28/2012.
Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Kate Pinches. By Lamkar Apollo — Cuidado

NQ 97 Romantic Rozsa. Owner: Nancy & Meir Ben-Dror, 453 Dill Rd,
Landrum, SC 29356.
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R55 R55 (12") PATTOGO PARAZS BUDA CM RN CA CGC, DN37323101,
02/19/2013. Pumi Male. Breeder: Fanni Dobo Nagy. By Pilisi-

NQ EXC Kocos Csutak — Cseri-Subas Sari. Owner: Nancy & Meir Ben-
Dror, 453 Dill Rd, Landrum, SC 29356.

R56 R56 (12") ABIQUA LANYKA CD RN, DN40954101, 09/02/2014. Pumi
Female. Breeder: Chris & Tom Levy, Nora Kirschner, & Tom

98 100 Botkin. By Karpati-Kerito Ezis — Abiqua Gizella CM. Owner: Bruce
& Sandra Coffman, 5721 NW Hoch Rd, Silver Lake, KS 66539

R57 R57 (12") GREENFARMS AMUSING SUZIE CD BN RE NA NAJ,
DN26355103, 10/15/2009. Bitch. Pumi. Breeder: Mary Reardon.

73 92 By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace. Owner:
Mary Reardon, 3400 Morgan Ross Rd, Hamilton, OH 45013. (also
number R60 in Excellent B)

R58 R58 (8") DANBAROH GETREDI HERE | COME BN CDX RE,
DN17023402, 12/12/06. Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Jerome J Podell &

95 99 Zsuzsanna Podell. By Zujero Magic Moment — Ludas Matyiegres.
Owner: Danetta Owning, 509 Wessel Lane, Evansville, IN 47712.
(also number R61 in Excellent B)

Friday: First R56 Second _ R58 Third _R57 Fourth _ N/A

Saturday:  First _ R56 Second _ R58 Third _R54 Fourth  R57

EXCELLENT B CLASS
Friday Judge — Mrs. Sharon Ann Redmer
Saturday Judge — Ms. Katie E Maess

R59 R59 (12") GREENFARMS ABACOGAL OF GUANA CD RA OAP NJP
NFP, DN26355106, 10/15/09. Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Mary Reardon.

91 88 By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace. Owner:
Diane Fletcher, 1811 NW 515t St 2688, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309.

R60 R60 (12") GREENFARMS AMUSING SUZIE CD BN RE NA NAJ,
DN26355103, 10/15/2009. Bitch. Pumi. Breeder: Mary Reardon.

71 70 By Greenfarms Velocity — Greenfarms Tapestry Trace. Owner:
Mary Reardon, 3400 Morgan Ross Rd, Hamilton, OH 45013. (also
number R57 in Advanced B)

R61 R61 (8") DANBAROH GETREDI HERE | COME BN CDX RE,
DN17023402, 12/12/06. Pumi Bitch. Breeder: Jerome J Podell &

90 100  Zsuzsanna Podell. By Zujero Magic Moment — Ludas Matyiegres.
Owner: Danetta Owning, 509 Wessel Lane, Evansville, IN 47712.
(also number R58 in Advanced B)

Friday: First R59 Second _R61 Third _ R60
Saturday: First R61 Second R59 Third _ R60
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CLASS WINNERS

FRIDAY SATURDAY
Rally Novice A Rally Novice A
Class - First N/A Score Class - First N/A Score
Rally Novice B Rally Novice B
Class - First R52 Score 92 Class - First R52 Score 100
Rally Advanced Rally Advanced B
B Class - First R58 Score 98 Class - First R58 Score 100
Rally Excellent Rally Excellent B
B Class - First R59 Score 91 Class - First R59 Score 100

IN THE CROWD

HIGHEST COMBINED SCORE IN
ADVANCED B & EXCELLENT B CLASSES

Friday Breed Pumi Number __R58/R61

Saturday Breed Pumi Number __R58/R61 captuving the essence "~ RNELC S (L‘/

Eye4Dogs@Mac.com | 937.218.1957

@&
Heana

SCOVER THE DIFFERENCE

PHOTOGRAPHY & ADVERTISING | MARKETING | SOCIAL MULTIMEDIA | WEBSITES | NATIONAL SPECIALTIES | ART & ILLUSTRATION
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Hungarian P;mi :J u} Club of America
Versatility Awards

as of 10/1/2015

FY 3 W TR Y SN T

Szimfonia Csengo Hangu BN RA NA OAJ NF
"Eva"
Owner: Elizabeth Powell
Versatile Pumi Level 1
Certificate earned with Obedience, Agility and Rally

Danbaroh Getredi Here 1 Come CDX BN RA
"“Zizi"
Owner: Danetta Ohning
Versatile Pumi Level 3
Certificate earned with Conformation, Obedience, Barn Hunt,
Rally, Trick Dog and Weight Pull

Bohemia Vivace Ash CM CGC CDX BN RE HSAs AX

MXJ OF CA AHBA: HTAD 11, HRD I, RLF I
"Asztro"
Owner: Nancy & Meir Ben-Dror
Versatile Pumi Gold
Certificate earned with Conformation, Obedience, Rally Obedience,
Agility, Herding and Lure Coursing
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